SEP-13-2013 14:10

ROSENBERG // FIN OND LEF09/13/2013

410 461 3067 P.01

*

'n

CH \$40.00 505298 14026117

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	MR2349-2513	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
PATENTS ONLY							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		e and address of receiving party(ies)					
TZUNG-HAN LEE		Name: INOTERA MEMORIES, INC.					
	Interna	Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🔳 No						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s);		Address: NO. 667, FUSING 3RD RD.,					
Execution Date(s) 9/13/2013	GUEI	SHAN TOWNSHIP					
Assignment Merger	City: T/	AOYUAN COUNTY 333					
	of Name						
Joint Research Agreement	State:						
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		Country: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Zip:					
Other							
4. Application or patent number(s): Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No							
A: Patent Application No.(s)		Patent No.(s)					
14/026,117							
Additional numbers attached? 🚺 Yes 📕 No							
		I number of applications and patents					
concerning document should be mailed: Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.	involve						
	7. Tota	I fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00					
Internal Address: ROSENBERG KLEIN & L							
Street Address: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER I		thorized to be charged to deposit account closed					
SUITE 101		one required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: ELLICOTT CITY		ment Information					
Phone Number: <u>410-465-6678</u> Docket Number: MR2349-2513	De	eposit Account Number <u>50-5298</u>					
Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com	<u>م</u>	uthorized User Name_ROSENBERG KLEIN & LEE					
		<u></u>					
9. Signature	Inature	<u>9/13/2013</u> Date					
MORTON J. ROSENBERG	re sand blants for						
Name of Person Sig	*	sheet, attachments, and documents: 4					
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Customer Nel Jop Stromment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450							
700510252		REEL: 031324 FRAME: 0140					

ASSIGNMENT DEED

Allorney dacket No. MR2349-2513

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an Invention entitled (Invention Title):

STACKED CAPACITOR STRUCTURE AND A FABRICATING METHOD FOR FABRICATING

THE SAME

The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:

(Check one)

The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:

(Check One)

🗰 U.S. Patent rights only

Worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filling date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.

I/WE believe that I/WE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.

The above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.

I/WE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 16 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):

(Full name of sole or first assignor) <u>YZUNG-HAN LEE</u> (FAMILY NAME: LEE)

(Address) 13F-2, NO. 178, SEC.5, MINSHENG E, RD., SONGSHAN DIST., TAIPEI CITY 105, TAIWAN, R.O.C.

(Full name of second join) assignor, if any)_____

(Address)____

(Full name of third Joint assignor, if any)_____

(Address)

(Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any)____

(Address)

Additional assignors are being named on expanalely numbered sheets attached hereto.

The sole or first ASSIGNEE(\$) referred to in this agreement is (or are):

(Name of Assignse) INOTERA MEMORIES, INC.

(Address of Assignee)NO. 867, FUSING 3RD RD., GUEISHAN TOWNSHIP, TAQYUAN COUNTY 333, TAIWAN, R.O.C.

IMT-12-A008-US_101P002328US

Page 1 of 3

ŝ

PATENT REEL: 031324 FRAME: 0141

SEP-13-2013	14:10	ROSENBERG KLEIN AND) LEE	410 461 3067	P.03			
	The sole or first ASSIGNEE is: (Check One)							
	_							
		🗋 an individual						
		. 🔲 a parinership						
		a Corporation of	TAIWAN, R.O.C.	(State or Country)				
	The se	cond ASSIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to in	n this agreement is (or are):					
	(Name of Assign	ice)						
	(Address of Assig	nee)	4.47 (s. 977)	8 / 1. j. cm. and a constant				
			**************************************	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	I NO SOCONO ASSI	The second ASSIGNEE is: (Check One)						
		i∏an Individua)						
		🛄 a partnership						
				(State or Country)				
	The th	rd ASSIGNEE(S) (If any) referred to in th	us ancement is (or are):					
	••••••							
	_		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	h ann fa				
	L	j Additional assignees are being named	i on separately numbered sheets attached	nere(o.				
	The AS	SSIGNOR(S) in consideration of \$1.00 r	ald by each ASSIGNEE, and other good a	nd valuable				
		celpt of which is acknowledged, have an	d do hereby assign the following to each A					
		and exclusive right to the invention;						
		-	and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS	S in the				
		tinuations, continuations-in-part, division	als, re-issues, and re-examination palents					
	the righ	nt to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119), based on any earlier foreign applications	for this invention.				
	request(s) the C(ASSIGNEE(S) of	ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks	ier this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) her to issue all Leiters Patent to the ASSIGNE and interest, for the sole use and enjoyme	E(S) as the				
	known to the AS all divisional, con papers to cause	SIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, ar dinuation, substitute, renewal, reexamina any and all Letters Patent to be issued to sary or destrable to aid said ASSIGNEE	inicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their reprind testify in any legal proceedings, sign all allon and relasus applications, execute all o said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oati (S), their successors and assigns, to obtai	lawful papers, execute necessary assignment ns and generally do				

IMT-12-A008-US_101P002328US

Page 2 of 3

. (

PATENT REEL: 031324 FRAME: 0142

I hereby give our Atlomey authorization to insert the Serial Number and filing date of the above-referenced Patent Application when known,

20 am nature of sole or first assignor)

YZUNG-HAN LEE (FAMILY NAME: LEE) SEP. 13, 2013

(Signature of second assignor, if any)

(Signature of third assignor, if any)

(Signature of fourth easignor, If any)

(Signature of fifth assignor, If any)

(Signature of sixth assignor, if any)

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 031324 FRAME: 0143

,

IMI-12-A008-US_101P002328US

(Date)

(Date)

(Date)

(Dale)

(Date)

(Date)